# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5908805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHENGXIAN TU	01/13/2020
JUN PU	01/13/2020
XINKAI QU	01/13/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PULSE MEDICAL IMAGING TECHNOLOGY (SHANGHAI) CO.LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 402, BUILDING 2, NO 481 GUIPING ROAD	
Internal Address:	XUHUI DISTRICT	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	200000	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29720454

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)913-3501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 866-913-3499 Email: chyra@symbus.com

**Correspondent Name:** CLIFFORD D. HYRA

11710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2000** 

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	311802-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLIFFORD D. HYRA	
SIGNATURE:	/Cliff Hyra/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assign202001WatsonBandGUI#page1.tif source=Assign202001WatsonBandGUI#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051501 FRAME: 0167 505861868

Attorney Ref: 311802-0002

Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Shengxian TU, Jun BU, and Xinkai QU (hereinafter the "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful invention(s) (hereinafter, the "Invention") having been described in a patent application entitled:

"Graphical user interface for display devices (data analysis layout)"

and WHEREAS, at least the following patent applications have been filed for this Invention (hereinafter the "Applications"):

Application number	Country
201930372233.8	CN

WHEREAS, PULSE MEDICAL IMAGING TECHNOLOGY (SHANGHAI) CO.LTD., a company organized and existing under the laws of China, and having offices at Room 402, Building 2, No 481 Guiping Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai 200000 China ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained thereof and therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the Assignors in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Applications, corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignors authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of any of the states in which any of the Applications, or any foreign equivalent thereof, were or will be filed, to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

Assignors authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries;

Assignors represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that they have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignors, and their executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute

PATENT REEL: 051501 FRAME: 0168 Accepts Ref. 113803-7002 Date 2nd 2

such auditional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignes, or its associates and assigns, may desir desirable to perfect its origination of the grant and resides all associative in making application for and obtaining, containing, and enforcing the letters. Patent or emiliar legal protection on the layering as any and all computes.

ACTION OF AUTOMORPHICAL POLICY OF CONTROL OF THE ACTION OF A CONTROL OF ACTION OF A CONTROL OF ACTION ACTION OF ACTION ACTION OF ACTION OF ACTION ACTION OF ACTION ACTION OF ACTION ACTI

Assigned covering agree that they have not right to convey the entire interest because the substitution of the control and the second are secured and the second are second as a second and the second are second as a second and the second are second as a second are second as a second

Assignment of the coverage and agree the discovering and an entering of the control of the contr

Assured the transfer of the designment

State State 1 Asserted A North Anna a Cu August Name Albania (Contract) 

> PATENT REEL: 051501 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 01/13/2020